
PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY cONDITION CERTIFICATE 

No.TLJ 2 |10 2 
It is certifed that an inspection team headed by Mukeah...Auve.Cude.A 
(Name of Officers with designation) from :SSB.Lmkhee.....HED 
inspected the EMR5ehoel..Jkbaes..cTuukut shumeu).. 
(Name & Address of the school) on-+lok J2025...date of inspection) and on the basis of 

Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no.!S0R02526. dated7lo%les 

of GuESB.imhbed. 

To 

This certificate is valid till t.Memthsfom Repo 

Annexure C 

ATALukhuc,egt.rduly,Dhuntur 
(Name & Address of the Institution) 

(PHED Lab) certified 

EMAShel.LAashl4.... Name of school) has safe drinking water 

64 | 

Dated: 27/6J2v1 

facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the 

hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the 

Central/ State/ U.T. Govt. 

Name 

that the 

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab/ local bodies 

Signature with Seal:L aiyngitet; Deputy.Exc A4.e.�ng+neer 
Designation PublieHeath Santtory ug Diviston Name & Address of the OmeeRea 



ASEYA 

GWSSB LABORATORIES 

Principal 
Name & Address of Customer: 
EMRS LUkhadiya Ta,Dhanpur 
Dist-Dahod 

Test Report No: 
Sample ID 
Main Source 

Location 

Sr 
No. 

Village 
Taluka 
Latitude 

1 Colour 

2 Odour 

3Taste 
4 Turbidity 

5 pH at 25'C 

: 

STITU 

Parameter 

6Total Dissolved Solids 
7 Total Hardness(as CaC0;)| 

8 Calcium (as Ca) 

10 Chloride (as Cr 
9 Magnessium (as Mg**) 

12 Nitrate (as NO3 ) 
11 Sulphate (as SO) 

13 Fluoride (as F) 
14 Total Alkalinity (as CaCO3) 

Taluka Laboratory. 

O.W.No. TL/ 

Gujarat Water Supply & 
Sewera0e Roar 

Fronl of New, CoulZulelal Ganaal 1st Floor, Godhara Road Linkheda 389140 Ph 
02677-229782 

Kindly find herewith the Analytical Results. 

150/2025-26 
LCW-150/06-25 
Ground Water 
In EMRS Compaund 

Lukhadiya 
Dhanpur 

Unit 

Hazen 

NTU 

mg/l 

Limkheda, 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mg/l 

mgl 

mg/l 

mgl 

mg/l 

Requirement 
(Acceptable Limit) Max. 

IS-10500:2012 (2nd Revision) 

5 

Agreeable 
Agreeable 

1 

6.5 to 8.5 

500 

200 

75 

30 

250 

200 

45 

1.00 

200 

This Report is issued under the following terms & Condition : 

limkhedalab123@gmal.com 

Test Report 

Permissible Limit in the 
Absence of Alternate 

Source Max. 

/of 2025, Dt. 2 T/0% /2025. 

15 

Agreeable 

Agreeable 
5 

No relaxation 

2000 

600 

200 

100 

1000 

400 

No relaxation 

1.50 

1. This report is referring only to the tested sample and for applicable parameter. 

600 

2. The sample will be destroyed after retention time unless otherwise specified specially. 

02909-22c9? 

End of the Tost Report 

Customer Reference No. 

Sample Submitted by 
Date of Sample Receipt 
Analysis Starting Date 
Analysis competion Date 
ULR No 
Discipline 

|Date of Issue 
Mode of Sample 

Source 

Habitation 

District 

Longitude 
Sample Type : 

Tube Well 

3. This report is not to be reproduce wholly or in part, and can't be used be as evidence in court of law. 
4. Please refer back page for IS 10500 2012 (2nd Revision) Limits. 

School Falia 

Dahod 

Reference Method : 

glo. 

Drinking Water 

APHA (23rd Ed.2017), Method: 2120 B 

IS 3025 (Part 5) - 2018 (Second Revision) 

IS 3025 (Part 8) -1984 (Reaffimed 2017) 

Chemical Testing, Group:Water 

APHA (23*d Ed.2017), Method: 2130 B 

APHA (23r Ed.2017) Method: 4500 H* B 

APHA (23° Ed.2017) Method: 2540 C 

APHA (23d Ed.2017) Method: 2340 C 

|APHA (23 Ed.2017) Method: 3500 Ca*B 

|APHA (230 Ed.2017) Method: 3500-Mg* B 
APHA (23rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-CI - B 

APHA (23 Ed.2017) Method: 4500-SO.E 

JAPHA (23rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-NO; B 

|APHA (23 Ed.2017) Method: 4500-FC 

APHA (23d Ed.2017) Method: 2320 B 

TLI7.8/F-01 

NABL Recognized 

Laboratory 
CertificateNo.NABL-OWT 

01064 
Valid Up To:- 17-03-2028 a 

FMASLJKIp0252sIOR-44 

Custorner 
25-06-25 
26-06-25 

26-06-25 

27-06-25 

Satisfactory 

Analytical Value 

<5 

Agreeable 

Agreeable 

1.02 

7.35 

354 

Issued By: 

212 

49 

21 

40 

16 

27.36 

0.86 

220 

Ravat Mukeshbhai B. Lab Analyst 
Name & Designation of 

Authorized Signatory 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

