Annexure C

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. TL/21/2025 Dated: 27/6/201						
It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mukesh B. Ruvut Club Anulysh						
(Name of Officers with designation) from Gw55B Limkhedy PHED						
inspected the EMRSchool Lukhachzu (Tulukut Dhanlut)						
(Name & Address of the school) on 27/06/2025(date of inspection) and on the basis of						
Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no. 150 2025 - 26 dated 27 06 2025						
of GussB Limkhedu (PHED Lab) certified that the						
EMB School Lakhadizer. (Name of school) has safe drinking water						
facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the						
hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the						
Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.						
This certificate is valid till 50% Months from Report.						
Signature with Seal: Deput Program Restel: Name Deputy Executive Engineer Designation Public Health Senitory Sub Division Name & Address of the Office / Department:						
To Ena School Lukhadizu, ATE Lukhadizu, Post FHuly DhanPur. (Name & Address of the Institution)						

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies



Name & Address of Customer:-

EMRS Lukhadiya Ta,Dhanpur

Principal

Dist-Dahod

Taluka Laboratory, Limkheda,

Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board Front of New, Court, Zulelal Ganaralist Floor, Godhara Road Limkheda-.389140 Ph -02677-229782



limkhedalab123@gmail.com

તાલુકા પ્રયોગશાળા, લીમખેડા, ગુ.પા.પુ.અને ગ.વ્ય.બોર્ક,નવી ક્રોર્ટ સામે, ઝૂલેલાલ જનરલ સ્ટીર,પફેલી માળ, ગોધરા રીક લીમખેડા-૩૮૯૧૪૦, 05599-556965

NABL Recognized Laboratory CertificateNo.NABL-DWT-01064 Valid Up To:- 17-03-2028 🕏

ort

Customer Reference No.	;	EMRS/LUK/2025-26/OR-64
Sample Submitted by	:	Customer
Date of Sample Receipt	:	25-06-25
Analysis Starting Date	:	26-06-25

26-06-25 Analysis competion Date :

ULR No :

Test Report No: 150/2025 22		Discipline :	ng,Group:Water	
Sample ID	150/2025-26	Date of Issue	:	27-06-25
Main Source :	LCW-150/06-25	Mode of Sample	:	Satisfactory
Location .	Ground Water	Source :	Tube Well	
	In EMRS Compaund			
Village :	Lukhadiya	Habitation :	School Falia	
	Dhanpur	District :	Dahod	
Latitude :		Longitude :		

Kindly find herewith the Analytical Re

Kindly find herewith the Analytical Results.			Sample Type : Drinking Water			
Sr.			IS-10500:2012	2 (2nd Revision)		
No.		Unit	Requirement (Acceptable Limit) Max.	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source Max.	Reference Method :	Analytical Value
1	Colour	Hazen	5	15	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017), Method: 2120 B	<5
2	Odour	-	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS 3025 (Part 5) - 2018 (Second Revision)	Agreeable
3	Taste	-	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS 3025 (Part 8) -1984 (Reaffimed 2017)	Agreeable
4	Turbidity	NTU	1	5	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017), Method: 2130 B	1.02
5	pH at 25°C	-	6.5 to 8.5	No relaxation	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500 H ⁺ B	7.35
6	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/l	500	2000	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2540 C	354
7	Total Hardness(as CaCO ₃)	mg/l	200	600	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2340 C	212
8	Calcium (as Ca ⁺²)	mg/l	75	200	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 3500 Ca ⁺² B	49
9	Magnessium (as Mg ⁺²)	mg/l	30	100	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 3500-Mg ⁺² B	21
10	Chloride (as Cl ⁻)	mg/l	250	1000	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-Cl ⁻ B	40
11	Sulphate (as SO ₄ -2)	mg/l	200	400	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-SO ₄ -2 E	16
12	Nitrate (as NO ₃ ⁻)	mg/l	45	No relaxation	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-NO ₃ -B	27.36
13	Fluoride (as F)	mg/l	1.00	1.50	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-F ⁻ C	0.86
14	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO ₃)	mg/l	200	600	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2320 B	220

This Report is issued under the following terms & Condition:

- 1. This report is referring only to the tested sample and for applicable parameter.
- 2. The sample will be destroyed after retention time unless otherwise specified specially.
- 3. This report is not to be reproduce wholly or in part, and can't be used be as evidence in court of law.
- 4. Please refer back page for IS 10500 2012 (2nd Revision) Limits.

Issued By:

Ravat Mukeshbhai B. Lab Analyst Name & Designation of

Authorized Signatory

O.W.No. TL/	21	/of 2025, Dt. <u>タ</u> オ/ <i>0</i> 6	/ 2025.
-------------	----	--------------------------------------	---------